TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2001	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodard Inc.		12/27/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodard LLC	
Street Address:	222 N. LaSalle Street Suite 1000	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1541563	LYON-SHAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-3241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 236-3003

Email: ckohn@gouldratner.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Kohn c/o Gould & Ratner LLP

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street Suite 800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine A. Kohn
Signature:	/Christine A. Kohn/
Date:	12/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0964

900093551

Total Attachments: 2

source=woodardassign#page1.tif source=woodardassign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Woodard, Inc. f/k/a Crown Leisure Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Woodard, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address of 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1000, Chicago, Illinois 60601 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of certain patents, including without limitation, those listed on the attached Appendix A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, set over and deliver to Assignee the exclusive right to the inventions for which Patents were granted and the entire right, title and interest to the Patents. Assignor shall further cooperate with Assignee in the event that further documentation is required to transfer the Patents to Assignor, or additional information or signatures are required to maintain registration of the Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any state governmental body.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 27 hay of December, 2001.

Woodard, Inc.

By: William H. Crown

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0966

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Sling type furniture product	Pat. No. 5,762,403	Issued June 9, 1998
Methods of making a furniture product and the product formed thereby	Pat. No. 5,690,388	Issued November 25, 1997
Barrel type chair	Pat. No. D386,910	Issued December 2, 1997
Chair frame armrest	Pat. No. D376,938	Issued December 31, 1996
Chair frame	Pat. No. D362,758	Issued October 3, 1995
Chair frame	Pat. No. D355,781	Issued February 28, 1995
Chair frame	Pat. No. D355,078	Issued February 7, 1995
Chair frame	Pat. No. D324,786	Issued March 24, 1992
Chair frame	Pat. No. D323,077	Issued January 14, 1992
Chair frame	Pat. No. D323,076	Issued January 14, 1992
Chair frame	Pat. No. D321,995	Issued December 3, 1991
Chair frame	Pat. No. D321,602	Issued November 19, 1991
Chaise frame	Pat. No. D321,289	Issued November 5, 1991
Seat	Pat. No. D315,645	Issued March 26, 1991
Spring chair frame and method of fabricating same	Pat. No. 4,911,500	Issued March 27, 1990

/54656.v 1

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0967